Table 1  Characteristics of raw material powders applied in the TLPS process.
	Powder
	Diameter /m
	Chemical composition /at.%
	Melting temperature /°C

	Fine Ag
	5 - 20
	99.99 Ag
	961.9

	Medium Ag
	20 - 25
	
	

	Coarse Ag
	25 - 53
	
	

	Sn-17Bi-1Ag
	< 53
	82Sn-17Bi-1Ag
	140 / 200


Table 2  Blend ratio and substantial composition of TLPS samples.
	Sample
	Blend ratio /g
	Substantial chemical composition /at.%

	
	Ag
	Sn-17Bi-1Ag
	Ag
	Sn
	Bi
	Ag/Sn

	#1
	0.137
	0.063
	74
	22
	4
	3.36

	#2
	0.134
	0.066
	71
	24
	5
	2.96


